previous Stormwater Service Truck which will be repurposed to the Street Department.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of
Barberton, State of Ohio:

SECTION 1.  That Council hereby authorizes the City of Barberton to enter into
contract with Hissong Kenworth of Richfield in the amount of Seventy-Three Thousand
Six Hundred Eighty-Six Dollars and No Cents ($73,686.00) from Sourcewell who is a
Cooperative Purchasing Consortium.  By virtue of the Mayor’s participation in the Ohio
State Cooperative Purchasing Program and Ohio Revised Code, said purchase is hereby
authorized to be made without competitive bidding.

SECTION 2.